The particulars specified in the Schedule herein below have been stated to the best of the information of the 

undersigned, but the undersigned shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this 

proclamation. 

The reserve price, below which the property shall not be sold, is  Rs.19,09,000/-  (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs 

Nine  Thousand only)  

All the tenders submitted for the purchase of the property shall be accompanied by a sum of Rs 1,90,900/- 

(Rupees  One Lac  Ninety  Thousand Nine Hundred  only)  by way of a Demand Draft favouring the HDFC 

BANK Ltd. payable at Nadakkavu, Calicut. The Demand Drafts will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders. 

In the event of any dispute arising as to the amount bid, or as to the bidder, the lot shall at once again be put